

Special Meeting of the Twin Lakes STEM Academy Board of Directors for the Purpose of Daycare Expansion

Thursday, February 13, 2025 Board Agenda

6:00 p.m.

Meeting Location: 6201 Noble Avenue North, Brooklyn Center, MN 55429

Mission

Through a global-minded education, we empower and prepare all students with the empathy, knowledge, and skills to take risks and pursue goals that contribute meaningfully to their community.

1.0 CALL TO ORDER -

| Name | |
|------------------|--|
| James Cosgrove | |
| Malaney Peterson | |
| Jeremy Gharineh | |
| Paige Lund | |
| Badrudin Aden | |

Guests and Community Members Present:

| Name | Position/Role |
|------|---------------|
| | |

3.0 APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion by: Seconded by: James Cosgrove Yea: Nay Jeremy Gharineh Yea: Nay Paige Lund Yea: Nay Malaney Peterson Yea: Nay Badrudin Aden Yea: Nay

3.0 DAYCARE EXPANSION DISCUSSION



Seconded by: Motion by: James Cosgrove Nay Yea: Jeremy Gharineh Yea: Nay Paige Lund Nay Yea: Malaney Peterson Yea: Nay Badrudin Aden Yea: Nay

10.0 ADJOURNMENT

Motion by: Seconded by: James Cosgrove Nay Yea: Jeremy Gharineh Yea: Nay Paige Lund Nay Yea: Malaney Peterson Yea: Nay Badrudin Aden Yea: Nay